e R

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

\ Cases Compounded in 2010

SHNMNM

eB TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD

eB TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD

eB TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD

AIRZED BROADBAND SDN BHD
CELCOM AXIATA BERHAD
CELCOM AXIATA BERHAD
CELCOM AXIATA BERHAD

MAXIS MOBILE SERVICES SDN BHD
CH-9 MEDIA SDN BHD
METROPOLITAN TV SDN BHD
SISTEM TELEVISYEN MALAYSIA BERHAD
METROPOLITAN TV SDN BHD
SISTEM TELEVISYEN MALAYSIA BERHAD
SISTEM TELEVISYEN MALAYSIA BERHAD

ELETCOMS BERHAD

ELETCOMS BERHAD

ELETCOMS BERHAD

RADIO WANITA SDN BHD

MELAKA ICT HOLDINGS SDN BHD

DTRS CONSORTIUM SDN BHD

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT
APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT
APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT
APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT
APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT
APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT
APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED
ACCOUNT

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED

RM10,000

RM10,000

RM10,000

RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 40,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

SPLAT SDN BHD
AXIS TECHNOLOGIES SOLUTIONS (M)
VAST MERIDIAN SDN BHD

MEXCOMM SDN BHD

STAR RFM SDN BHD
THREESIXTY TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD
LNV SOLUTIONS (M) SDN BHD
LNV SOLUTIONS (M) SDN BHD

REALM ENERGY SDN BHD

MT&T TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD

MEGAMOBILE SOLUTIONS SDN BHD

PERAK INTEGRATED NETWORK SERVICES
SDN BHD

PERAK INTEGRATED NETWORK SERVICES
SDN BHD

IP MOBILITY SDN BHD

NANO MEDIA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD

TOTAL

ACCOUNT

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

NON COMPLIANCE OF GENERAL
CONSUMER CODE OF PRACTICE

BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED
ACCOUNT

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED
ACCOUNT

USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS
ASSIGNMENT

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR

RM 10,000
RM 14,000
RM 10,000

RM 15,000

RM 10,000
RM 10,000
RM 15,000
RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 10,000

RM 15,000

RM 10,000

RM 40,000

RM 7,000

RM 426,000.00



