

Cases Compounded in 2010

No.	Offender	Offence	Compound Amount
1	eB TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM10,000
2	eB TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM10,000
3	eB TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM10,000
4	AIRZED BROADBAND SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
5	CELCOM AXIATA BERHAD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
6	CELCOM AXIATA BERHAD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
7	CELCOM AXIATA BERHAD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 40,000
8	MAXIS MOBILE SERVICES SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
9	CH-9 MEDIA SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
10	METROPOLITAN TV SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
11	SISTEM TELEVISYEN MALAYSIA BERHAD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
12	METROPOLITAN TV SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
13	SISTEM TELEVISYEN MALAYSIA BERHAD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
14	SISTEM TELEVISYEN MALAYSIA BERHAD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
15	ELETCOMS BERHAD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM 10,000
16	ELETCOMS BERHAD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM 10,000
17	ELETCOMS BERHAD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM 10,000
18	RADIO WANITA SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
19	MELAKA ICT HOLDINGS SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED ACCOUNT	RM 10,000
20	DTRS CONSORTIUM SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED	RM 10,000

		ACCOUNT	
21	SPLAT SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 10,000
22	AXIS TECHNOLOGIES SOLUTIONS (M)	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 14,000
23	VAST MERIDIAN SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 10,000
24	MEXCOMM SDN BHD	NON COMPLIANCE OF GENERAL CONSUMER CODE OF PRACTICE	RM 15,000
25	STAR RFM SDN BHD	BREACH OF LICENCE CONDITION	RM 10,000
26	THREESIXTY TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 10,000
27	LNV SOLUTIONS (M) SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 15,000
28	LNV SOLUTIONS (M) SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 10,000
29	REALM ENERGY SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED ACCOUNT	RM 10,000
30	MT&T TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 10,000
31	MEGAMOBILE SOLUTIONS SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 10,000
32	PERAK INTEGRATED NETWORK SERVICES SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 15,000
33	PERAK INTEGRATED NETWORK SERVICES SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT AUDITED ACCOUNT	RM 10,000
34	IP MOBILITY SDN BHD	USE APPARATUS WITHOUT APPARATUS ASSIGNMENT	RM 40,000
35	NANO MEDIA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD	FAILURE TO SUBMIT RONR	RM 7,000
	TOTAL		RM 426,000.00